#### 504828533 03/20/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4875270

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOCHEN SPRINGER	06/21/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STEFAN ANKER	
Street Address:	OBERSEESTRASSE 91	
City:	BERLIN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-13053	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15923872	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)997-4905

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7039170000

Email: swilliams@mh2law.com

Correspondent Name: MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP, LLP

Address Line 1: 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 550

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0160.0010-US-01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHULING L. WILLIAMS	
SIGNATURE:	/Shuling L. Williams/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2018	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment-Springer#page1.tif source=Assignment-Springer#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 045659 FRAME: 0302**

504828533

# Assignment Of Application

The undersigned, hereafter referred to as a joint inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in: Oxprenolol Compositions For Treating Cancer

- X for which a United States Provisional Patent Application was filed on 14 March 2013, Application Serial Number <u>US61/786241</u>,
- <u>X</u> for which an application for an International Patent Application was filed on <u>14</u>

  <u>March 2014</u>, Application Serial Number <u>PCT/AU2014/000266</u>,
- X for which an application for a Chinese Patent was filed on 14 March 2014,
   Application Serial Number CN2014/80025225,
- X for which an application for a European Patent was filed on 14 March 2014,
  Application Serial Number EP14/763752.4,
- X for which an application for a New Zealand Patent was filed on 14 March 2014,
   Application Serial Number NZ713129,
- X for which an application for a Taiwanese Patent was filed on 14 March 2014,Application Serial Number <u>TW103109279</u>,
- X for which an application for a Canadian Patent was filed on 18 September 2014,
  Application Serial Number CA2906196,
- X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 14 September 2015,
   Application Serial Number <u>US14/776020</u>,
- X for which an application for an Indian Patent was filed on 14 September 2015,
   Application Serial Number 5595/CHENP/2015,
- $\underline{X}$  for which an application for an Australian Patent was filed on <u>5 November 2015</u>, Application Serial Number <u>AU2014/231716</u>,

22925

for which an application for a Hone Kone Patent was filled on <u>12.106.2016</u>

Application Senal Number <u>HK16.1081.17</u>

for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on leven date hereof and

Whereas, <u>Andrew LS\_COATS</u> of 45 Lyndhurst Street, Richmond, Vic 3182, AUSTRALIA and <u>Stefan ANKER</u> of Oberscestrasse 91, D-13053, Berlin, GERMANY herein referred to as the "Assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged by the inventor(s) by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to: (a) the said invention(s) world-wide, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore world-wide; (b) any related patent application(s) (e.g. reissue, continuation-in-part, continuation, et cetera) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore; and (c) any and all patent applications and issued patents asserting priority to, or providing priority to, the aforementioned application(s), and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore and (d) the right to claim priority to the foregoing. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of Patent and Trademarks to issue said patents to said Assignee for sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term (including extensions) for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment and sale not be made.

Executed 21 June 2017 by:

Vame	FAMILY NAME	Citizenship	Residence Signature
Jochen	SPRINGER	Germany	Mainstr 1B [4612, Falkensee
			GERMANY

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/20/2018 REEL: 045659 FRAME: 0304